This instrument prepared by: Jeff G. Underwood, Attorney Sirote & Permutt, P.C. 2311 Highland Avenue South Birmingham, Alabama 35205 Send Tax Notice to: William Mullins

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

SHELBY COUNTY

That in consideration of One Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand And 00/100 (\$153,000.00) to the undersigned, Fannie Mae aka Federal National Mortgage Association, by and through Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact, (herein referred to as Grantor) in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto William Mullins, (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 167, according to the Survey of Camden Cove West, 1st Sector, as recorded in Map Book 33, page 143, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to:

- 1. Any item disclosed on that certain policy of title insurance obtained in connection with this transaction.
- 2. Ad valorem Taxes for the current tax year, which Grantee herein assume and agree to pay.
- 3. 8-foot minimum building setback line as reserved and shown on recorded map.
- 4. Restrictive covenant as recorded in Instrument # 20040908000499580, 1st amendment recorded in 200507080000342360, 2nd amendment recorded in Instrument # 20080402000132960.
- Easements, rights of ways, restrictions, covenants, conditions, reservations and limitations affecting the land.
- Restrictions as shown on recorded plat.

\$\limins_0\l

This property is sold as is and grantor only warrants title from the time grantor obtained title until the date grantor conveys its interest in the aforesaid property to the grantee.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said Grantee, his/her heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 28th day of August, 2015.

Fannie Mae aka Federal National Mortgage Association By and through Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact

By:

Its Attorney

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Jeff G. Underwood, whose name as Attorney of Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact for Fannie Mae aka Federal National Mortgage Association, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such attorney and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said association, acting in its capacity as Attorney in Fact as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 28th day of August, 2015.

MOTARY PUBLIC //
My Commission Expires:

AFFIX SEAL

2014-004184

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/06/2016

A140WL6

Seller's Address: Fannie Mae PO Box 650043 Dallas, TX 75265-0043

20150901000305250 09/01/2015 11:39:50 AM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Tiels !	Document must be Med in ecco	TÜBNES Wills Croles ras Alakaana	18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Grantor's Name Mailing Address			ve Mildelikkingemikkilikkindelikani. 88 miligalikaniasiidhiidhikamidiidhiidiinaan.
Property Address	Salahdahimadaanininininininininininininininininini	Date of Sa Total Purchase Prider Or	Address and the second of the
		or ·	
Ell of Sale Sales Contrac Closing Stater If the conveyance (t nent	Appraisal Other	the following documentary uired)
Grantor's name an	d mailing address - provide i ir cument mailing address.	to the second of	persons conveying interest
Grantee's name ar	d mailing address - provide conveyed	the name of the person or	persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	orongeriv haire meneromes	S one a second de la company d
Date of Sale - the (iate on which interest to the		
Total purchase prid	a - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for n	r kkres me employeen mit seen mann a	rty, both real and personal,
Actual value - if the conveyed by the in	l Diodesty is not being entd	the true value of the prope This may ha anidaman to	rty, both real and personal, being ' an appraisal conducted by a
If no proof is provide excluding current unesponsibility of va	led and the value must be d se valuation, of the omnam	etermined, the current esti- 7 as determined by the loca 1x numbers will be seed as	mate of fair market value, Il official charged with the Id the taxpayer will be penalized
l attest, to the best accurate. I further	Of MV knowledge and halled	that the information conta Stamanta Maimad 4 4.	ined in this document is true and Imm may result in the imposition
Data S. S. S. S.			
Unattested		Sian IIIII	optidikirjanamurumanumurumurumurumurumurumurumurumurumurumu
	(verified by)		ntee/Owner/Agent) sirde one
SWORN-TO-AND S		Notary Public	Form RT.
		Offic Judg Cou Shel 09/0	cial Public Records ge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, nty Clerk by County, AL 1/2015 11:39:50 AM 00 CHERRY

20150901000305250